



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023, CIVIL APPLICATION NO.275 OF 2025 (F), CIVIL APPLICATION NO.276 OF 2025 (F)

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2025 (F)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR

... APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.275 OF 2025 (F)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.109 OF 2023

ANIL RAMU SUTAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.276 OF 2025 (F)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR

... APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 7th March, 2025

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply. Time is granted as prayed for. List the matters on 21.03.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.