



Niti

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2025 (F)**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023, CIVIL APPLICATION NO.275 OF 2025 (F), CIVIL APPLICATION NO.276 OF 2025 (F)**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2025 (F)**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023**

**JOHN VICTOR ... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS ... RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023**

**JOHN VICTOR ... APPELLANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS ... RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.275 OF 2025 (F)**

**ANIL RAMU SUTAR ... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS ... RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.276 OF 2025 (F)**

**BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR ... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS ... RESPONDENTS**

Mr Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATED :- 4th April, 2025**

P.C.:

The matter before the Execution Court bearing Execution Application No.73/2024 qua the appellants may be deferred till 05.05.2025.

2. Stand over to 25.04.2025.

**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**