



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3107 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.3105 OF 2025 (F)

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3107 OF 2025 (F)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.3105 OF 2025 (F)

ISMAIL D KHALIF

... APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 26 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.3105 OF 2025 (F)

ISMAIL D KHALIF

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 26 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

**MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3106 OF 2025
(FILING)**

ISMAIL D KHALIF

...

APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 26 ORS

...

RESPONDENTS

Mr Ravi M. Gawas, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 12th December, 2025

P.C.

List the matter on 16.12.2025.

Interim order dated 28.11.2025 to continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.